
Occupational Exposure Assessments Under TSCA: Data & Modeling 

May 14-16, 2024 

Non-EPA Attendees 

Attendee Affiliation Email Address 

Daniel Drazen Noblis Daniel.Drazan@noblis.org 
 

David O’Connor OSHA Oconnor.David@dol.gov  
 

Dr. Andy Maier 
 

Cardno Consulting maier@oarsweel.org  

Dr. Darius Sivin 
 

United Auto Workers dsivin@uaw.net 
 

Dr. Elke Jensen 
 

Dow Chemical Elke.Jensen@dow.com  

Dr. John Kissel 
 

University of Washington jkissel@uw.edu  

Marissa Baker University of Washington bakermg@uw.edu  

Dr. Jessica Trowbridge 
 

University of California-San 
Francisco School of Medicine 

Jessica.Trowbridge@ucsf.edu  

Dr. Susan Arnold University of Minnesota arnol353@umn.edu  

Dr. Joonas Koivisto 
 

Institute for Atmospheric and 
Earth System Research, 
University of Helsinki 

joonas.apm@gmail.com  

Dr. Rick Reiss Exponent rreiss@exponent.com  

Dr. Jon Arnot 
 

Arnot Research & Consulting jon@arnotresearch.com  

Frank Hearl Hearl Environmental 
Consulting 

fhearl@alum.mit.edu  

Dr. Michael Jayjock 
 

Jayjock Associates mjayjock@gmail.com  

Rosemary Zaleski Lumina Consulting rzaleski10@gmail.com  

Dr. Silvia Maberti 
 

ExxonMobil silvia.i.maberti@exxonmobil.com 

 

Dr. Paul DeLeo ACC Paul_DeLeo@americanchemistry.com  

Dr. Neeraja Erraguntla 
 

ACC neeraja_erraguntla@americanchemistry.com  

John Schweitzer 
 

American Composites 
Manufacturers Association 

jschweitzer@acmanet.org  

Rebecca Reindel AFL-CIO rreindel@aflcio.org  

LTC Patricia Passman 
 

Office of the Assistant 
Secretary of Defense - DoD 

patricia.h.passman.mil@army.mil  

Tiffany Defoe 
 

OSHA/Directorate of 
Standards & Guidance 

defoe.tiffany@dol.gov  

Faye Rice 
 

CDC/NIOSH flr2@cdc.gov  

mailto:Daniel.Drazan@noblis.org
mailto:Oconnor.David@dol.gov
mailto:maier@oarsweel.org
mailto:dsivin@uaw.net
mailto:Elke.Jensen@dow.com
mailto:jkissel@uw.edu
mailto:bakermg@uw.edu
mailto:Jessica.Trowbridge@ucsf.edu
mailto:arnol353@umn.edu
mailto:joonas.apm@gmail.com
mailto:rreiss@exponent.com
mailto:jon@arnotresearch.com
mailto:fhearl@alum.mit.edu
mailto:mjayjock@gmail.com
mailto:rzaleski10@gmail.com
mailto:silvia.i.maberti@exxonmobil.com
mailto:Paul_DeLeo@americanchemistry.com
mailto:neeraja_erraguntla@americanchemistry.com
mailto:jschweitzer@acmanet.org
mailto:rreindel@aflcio.org
mailto:patricia.h.passman.mil@army.mil
mailto:defoe.tiffany@dol.gov
mailto:flr2@cdc.gov


Matthew G. Wright Harris County Public Health 
(Houston, TX) 

mr.mgwright@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Jennifer Sahmel 
 

Insight Exposure and Risk 
Sciences, Inc. 

jennifer.sahmel@insightrisk.com 

 

Dr. Paul Price Risk Sciences pprice@risksciences.com 

 

Dr. Perry Logan National Safety Council perrywlogan@gmail.com  

 

Dr. Tom Armstrong 
 

TWA8HR Occupational 
Hygiene Consulting 

Twa8ghr@gmail.com  

Phillip Rauscher 
 

ACGIH prauscher@acgih.org  

 

Garrett Keating Cal OSHA GKeating@dir.ca.gov 

 

Heather Lynch Integral-Corp hlynch@intergral-corp.com    

   

mailto:mr.mgwright@gmail.com
mailto:jennifer.sahmel@insightrisk.com
mailto:pprice@risksciences.com
mailto:perrywlogan@gmail.com
mailto:Twa8ghr@gmail.com
mailto:prauscher@acgih.org
mailto:GKeating@dir.ca.gov
mailto:hlynch@intergral-corp.com

